DocuSign Envelope ID: 5364AFE4-1AEB-4C96-A11A-72EC83B8E705

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO REVOCABLE LICENSE AGREEMENT

This Fifth Amendment to Revocable License Agreement (“Fifth Amendment”)
is entered into by and between the Board of Education of the City of Chicago, as
Licensor (“Licensor”), and New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited
liability company, as Licensee (“Licensee”).

RECITALS

A. Licensor and Licensee entered into that certain Revocable License Agreement,
dated January 7, 2013 (the “Original Agreement”), that First Amendment to
Revocable License Agreement, dated January 6, 2016 (the “First Amendment”),
that Second Amendment to Revocable License Agreement, dated April 28, 2017
(the “Second Amendment”), that Third Amendment to Revocable License
Agreement, dated June 28, 2018 (the “Third Amendment’), that Fourth
Amendment to Revocable License Agreement, dated August 9, 2022 (“Fourth
Amendment”; and together with the Original Agreement, First Amendment,
Second Amendment, and Third Amendment, the “Agreement”), pursuant to
which Agreement, Licensor agreed to permit Licensee to install certain
equipment at that property commonly known as Schubert Elementary School,
2727 N. Long Avenue, Chicago, lllinois 60639 (“Property”);

B. The current term of the Agreement commenced as of October 1, 2022 and
expires as of September 30, 2025, and is automatically renewable in increments
of three (3) years, provided that the Term, comprised of the Initial Term and all
Renewal Terms, does not exceed sixteen (16) years; and

C. Licensor and Licensee desire to modify the Agreement to permit the removal and
installation of equipment at the Property by Licensee.

AGREEMENT

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Licensor and Licensee agree as follows.

1. Incorporation of Recitals. The foregoing recitals are incorporated into this
Fifth Amendment by reference as if fully set forth in the body of this Fifth Amendment.

2. Equipment. As set forth in the Drawings attached as Exhibit “A” to this Fifth
Amendment, Licensee shall: 1) remove twelve (12) existing, and install nine (9) new,
antennas; 2) remove existing, and install new, equipment at the antenna sectors and on
the ground level equipment platform; and 3) paint all antennas, equipment, frames,
cable trays and conduit visible from the ground to match the adjacent masonry
(collectively, the “Work”). The Work shall be completed, weather permitting, within
ninety (90) days after the full execution of this Fifth Amendment. The Exhibit “A”

IL1262/Schubert / FA #10094809



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5364AFE4-1AEB-4C96-A11A-72EC83B8E705

attached to this Fifth Amendment shall amend and supplement the Exhibit “A” attached
to the Agreement.

3. Administrative Fee. Licensee shall pay to Licensor a fee in the amount of Five
Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) in accordance with the terms of Section 5.2 of the
Agreement.

4. Full Force and Effect. Except as specifically modified by the terms of this Fifth
Amendment, all the terms, definitions, covenants, and provisions of the Agreement
remain in full force and effect and are not otherwise revised, amended or changed.

5. Conflict. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Fifth Amendment
and the terms of the Agreement, the terms of this Fifth Amendment shall control.

6. Whole Agreement. The mutual obligations of the parties as provided herein are
the sole consideration for this Fifth Amendment, and no representations, promises or
inducements have been made by the parties other than as appear in this Fifth
Amendment. This Fifth Amendment may not be amended except in writing signed by
both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Licensor and Licensee have executed this Fifth
Amendment to Revocable License Agreement as of the __17th  day of __ May

2024.
LICENSOR LICENSEE
Board of Edueatjon of the City of Chi aﬁ\/ﬂl\ New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC,

. . A Delaware limited liability compan
By: Janan Sl OFH y company

—bocdsanamyShi, President By: AT&T Mobility Corporation
Att t ﬁ“’ |tS: Map)oac Seig!.ned by:

est:
""Susan J. Narrajos, Secretary By:| [awra ¥ duman H’Obgl,
CC9804D32206472...
Date,—Mg¥sldhedR24 | 9:47:40 AM CDT Lead Real Estate & Construction
Poceo Plaitiney Title:
By: ARTITOORAAD L4 \%
Pédro Martinez
Its: Chief Executive Officer 01-may-2024
" Date:

Approvedeasidedsggal Form
By: fucho My

bbbbetUH—ﬁ‘l‘j—léhi Verma
Its: General Counsel
Board Report No.: 11-1116-OP1- 459

2

1L1262/Schubert / FA #10094809



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5364AFE4-1AEB-4C96-A11A-72EC83B8E705

EXHIBIT A

DRAWINGS

1L1262/Schubert / FA #10094809



5364AFE4-1AEB-4C96-A11A-72EC83B8E705

"Q3LIBIHOYA SI NI ‘SINVLINSNOO ONIYIINIONT NOLYITING 40 LNISNOD NILLRM Q3SSTUdXI JHL LNOHLIM INIMYYQ SIHL 40 3SN—34 ANY "LO3N0Yd SIHL 40 35N JAISNIOXI JHL ¥0d SI LI "ONI ‘SINYLINSNOD ONIIINIINI NOLYITING 40 ALYIdO¥d IHL SI ONIMVYQ SIHL

DocuSign Envelope ID

+£006£00°220Z #103r0¥d

L OLlOHd 3lLIS

LNOAYT ¥NNILNY M3IN 304 ve—0 33s
(¥0103S ¥3d | dAL)

LNNOW

A3INWIHO ONILSIX3 NO SLINN n¥d
M3N (£) ONV S3did ONILNNOW IAVY
¥OLO3S L®LY ONILSIXI OL ¥3LTIHS
18LY ONILSIX3 WO¥4 4aLvO013d

SLINN Ny 1LY ONUSIXI (Z1)—F——

LNOAVT VNNILNY MIN ¥04 v€—0 333
(¥0103S ¥3d T "dAL)

LNNOW AINWIHO ONLLSIX3 NO

S3did ONILNNOW

WYY ¥OLOIS LBLY ONILSIXI

NO SYNN3LNY M3N (6)——

£—9NIaTINg

AYOLS (1)
ONILSIX3 —

/

/

~—————— ¥04 2-0 338

NYId 3LIS Q39¥VIN3

AINWIHO ONILSIX3

LTov
FO-4E =
400¥/1

A313

('dAL)

3ONVHLNI
/ ONIQTING
——ONILSIX3

£—Sd
‘ONINOZ

AEENS
SS9
ONILSIX3 —

/
v

AYMMMYd SSYH9 ONILSX3— — —

~y¥M3AIS 3LIHONOD ONUSIXI—— — =

AVM_3INO o
JANTAY gAdVd— —

\\\\J

8W A8 d.ddv [ twoms sv_3wos 6£909 T ‘0DVOIHO ££109 1 ‘9d4NGNNYHOS 0668-105 (998) 13L WOY'SN-UOLI||Ny MMM
o | A8 NOISA3Y Sva |7 “3AV ONOT N 2222 0014 Wy 9109 11 'VOSVLI 9000-207800'%81 'ON WYI4 NOIs3a
Q| V1| M3IA3IY %06 | ¥2/9/C |V AVM©HYd TYNOILYN 0£6 - Rivd ONIAYI 3 JSE L 00¥8-806-L+8 TT3L
a v NOISIA. Z ££109 SIONITII ‘D¥NSWNVHIS
NYId LIS v v 0ISIA3Y ve/ei/e |8 JOOHODS 1943g9NHOS — suollnjos XJomiaN 00§ 3LINS ‘Q¥OY QTIHAOOM 3 0011
Nom\om\ a|v YN ve/v 0 Pl
e i e R 60876001 181V 72— | 09| S |a=
o |HOVYON T WVHVEY _. — z9z1l & - CJ\..—.Lw— — :H—
‘ON_ONWMY¥Q INYN_ ONIMYHQ -
¢ _ ¢ OLOHd 3lIs e e Nvd 3LIS
JON3Y3IIY NOILOTS 1 1
INOHdIT13L/01¥L03T3 Q¥3HYIN0 ——10/30——
INOHJI3L 3avy¥0 Mmo13g ——— LN——r
2810313 3avy9 MOT3I8 ———3IN—
30N34 qoom —— L —0——
JONIS NN NIVHY ——X——%——
INM IN3A3SY3 —  — - —
: INM 3SYI] —— = = ——
AVMIAING ’ INT ALY3IO¥d —— — — ——
— SSI00V ILIYINOO ONILSIXI ("dAL) 8¥ND 3L3HONOD ONILSIXI —— | ﬁ\ INMYILNID
N | -
) - AYM 3NO - L s [7 77 HLv3
S - |
— - TIANIAY LY3BNHOS 1SIM . ABNOSYH \\\ 3L3ONOD

-~ — ——— AVM OML_
TINNIAY ONOT HLION

0

3NV »olug

3INOLS a3SSIUINOD

3704 ALMLLA

LNIOd H0M

NOISIA3Y

STOENAS
Y3INHOISNV L SNIX
HLIM /M
Q1314 NI AJR3A EN
WALSAS NOILYOINNWNOD

—373L FUH0N TYSY3AINN SLAN
3SMIIHLO 3LON SSIINN ONN
00713L/018L0313 ANNO¥OYIANN 1n/3n
VOIdAL dAL
Y313MdAY Q3LNNOW ¥3MOL YL
133Ls s
1004 3¥YNOS 45
(s)annod  # “(s)al
HOISALNI INI
(S3)HONI NI
733LS IZINVAIYO a9y S9Y
1INN 0IQvy JLON3Y Ny
171 DI¥L0313 3LOW3Y 134
NOILVLS d3sve 0lavy say

3N Ad3Id0dd 1d

13NISYD, NOILOILOYd ¥3MOd odd

0973L/014L0313 AVIHIIA0 10/30

Y3INID NO 90

31v0S OL LON S1'N

HOLIMS ¥34SNYIL WNNYA SLW

WNNWINIA NI

YvE ANNOYD HILSYA oW

YIUNLOVANNYIN R

YIMNGWY YIMOd ¥IMIVO—LLINW vdON

NOWIXYIN XV

NOILNTOA3 WY3L ONOT A
NOILYOINNANOD

ITEON ¥03 WILSAS vE0TO WS9

ANNO¥O ang

W3LSAS ONINOILISOd 801D Sd9

Q3ZINVATYD AV

39NV w9

INVS FOVAYILNI ALY EE

y38l4 4

NOILYONNO3 aN3

HOINILX3 1x3

ONILSIX3 Q)

LN3WdINO3 dino3

NOILYAZ13 A313

ONIBNL OITIVLIW 1vOINLO313 N3

WOINLOT3 0313

¥vE ONNOYO LNIWIND3 893

(1334)1004 14

ONIMYYA oma

1INANOD and

3L3¥ONOD ONOD

NAN10D 100

V31D 31

INIMYILNID D

NOILYLS NOISSIASNYYL 3SY8 sLg

ONIGTINE 2018

39NVO 3WIM_NYOININY oMY

HOLIMS ¥34SNVAL DILYWNOLNY SLY

JLYAIXONDdY  XO¥ddY

13A31 ¥3S_NV3W 3A08Y ISHY

13031 3Qvy9 3A08Y 19V

Y0014 G3HSINI_3n08Y EE

SNOILYIAFHEaY

1 L0000 4€¥86-6€£6-¥O3t-£A€S-6£92185. Al 9dojpauz ubisnaoq





